RSBP spol. s r.o., Pikartská 1337/7, 716 00 Ostrava, Czech Republic
Phone: +420 596 252 170, e-mail: rsbp@rsbp.cz, www.rsbp.cz/en
VAT: CZ45196508
DATASHEET
DS_B-FLAP_I_rev0/2021
Page: 1/2
Explosion isolation flap B-FLAP I is a protective system which prevents
propagation of dust explosion through the connecting pipeline and

pred,max
[bar]
Explosive
class
Instal-
lation
distance
Pressure
resistance
pmax
[bar]
Pressure
loss at
20 m/s
[Pa]
DN 100 K-ZKL-100-ST1
K-ZKL-100-ST3
152
(6)
132
(5,2)
100
(3,9) 4 x 9,5 280
(11)
303
(11,9)
244
(9,6) 9 0,85 St1, St3 2,5-15 3,2 190
DN 125 K-ZKL-125-ST1
K-ZKL-125-ST3
177
(7)
157
(6,2)
125
(4,9) 4 x 9,5 305
(12)
327
(12,9)
269
(10,6) 11 0,6 St1, St3 3,2-15 5 200
DN 150 K-ZKL-150-ST1
K-ZKL-150-ST3
202
(8)
182
(7,2)
150
(5,9) 6 x 9,5 330
(13)
353
(13,9)
294
(11,6) 13 0,6 St1, St3 3,2-15 5 200
DN 200 K-ZKL-200-ST1
K-ZKL-200-ST3
253
(10)
233
(9,2)
200
(7,9) 6 x 9,5 390
(15,4)
403
(15,9)
344
(13,5) 18 0,6 St1, St3 3,2-15 5 200
DN 250 K-ZKL-250-ST1
K-ZKL-250-ST3
303
(11,9)
283
(11,1)
250
(9,8) 6 x 9,5 510
(20,1)
541
(21,3)
417
(16,4) 41 0,7 St1, St3 4-15 1,8 210
DN 280 K-ZKL-280-ST1
K-ZKL-280-ST3
343
(13,5)
317
(12,5)
280
(11)  8 x 9,5 560
(22)
576
(22,7)
447
(17,6) 48 0,7 St1, St3 4-15 1,8 220
DN 300 K-ZKL-300-ST1
K-ZKL-300-ST3
363
(14,3)
337
(13,3)
300
(11,8) 8 x 9,5 580
(22,8)
591
(23,3)
467
(18,4) 51 0,7 St1, St3 4-15 1,8 220
DN 315 K-ZKL-315-ST1
K-ZKL-315-ST3
378
(14,9)
352
(13,9)
315
(12,4) 8 x 9,5 600
(23,6)
606
(23,9)
482
(19) 54 0,7 St1, St3 4-15 1,8 230
DN 355 K-ZKL-355-ST1
K-ZKL-355-ST3
418
(16,5)
392
(15,4)
355
(14) 8 x 9,5 630
(24,8)
646
(25,4)
522
(20,6) 62 0,7 St1, St3 4-15 1,8 240
DN 400 K-ZKL-400-ST1
K-ZKL-400-ST3
464
(18,3)
438
(17,2)
400
(15,7) 8 x 9,5 695
(27,4)
692
(27,2)
568
(22,4) 73 0,7 St1, St3 4-15 1,8 245
DN 450 K-ZKL-450-ST1 514
(20,2)
488
(19,2)
450
(17,7) 8 x 9,5 750
(29,5)
742
(29,2)
619
(24,4) 88 0,35 St1 4-8 0,8 450
DN 500 K-ZKL-500-ST1 564
(22,2)
538
(21,2)
500
(19,7) 8 x 9,5 800
(31,5)
792
(31,2)
669
(26,3) 101 0,35 St1 4-8 0,8 500
DN 560 K-ZKL-560-ST1 664
(26,1)
629
(24,8)
560
(22) 16 x 14 930
(36,6)
876
(34,5)
745
(29,3) 157 0,45 St1 4-8 0,8 500
DN 630 K-ZKL-630-ST1 734
(28,9)
698
(27,5)
630
(24,8) 16 x 14 1005
(39,6)
946
(37,2)
815
(32,1) 180 0,45 St1 4-8 0,8 550
DN 710 K-ZKL-710-ST1 814
(32)
775
(30,5)
710
(28) 16 x 14 1156
(45,5)
1102
(43,4)
967
(38,a1) 305 0,45 St1 3 - 8 0,7 500
DN 800 K-ZKL-800-ST1 904
(35,6)
861
(33,9)
800